# HILLFIELD STRATHALLAN COLLEGE 2021–2022 FEE SCHEDULE

MONTESSORI AND JUNIOR	TUITION FEE <sup>(1)</sup>	EXPANSION FUND FEE <sup>(2)</sup>	<b>PLAN A</b> (1 payment)	<b>PLAN B</b> (3 payments)	<b>PLAN C</b> (9 payments)	<b>PLAN D</b> (12 payments)
MT   PK2 (½ day)	\$8,418	\$488	\$8,906	\$3,076	\$1,039	\$790
MT   PK2 (full day)	\$16,839	\$975	\$17,814	\$6,155	\$2,078	\$1,582
M3   PK3 (½ day)	\$10,126	\$488	\$10,614	\$3,667	\$1,239	\$942
M3   PK3 (full day)	\$18,715	\$975	\$19,690	\$6,802	\$2,297	\$1,748
<b>M4   JK</b> (½ day)	\$10,890	\$488	\$11,378	\$3,930	\$1,327	\$1,010
M4   JK (full day)	\$19,513	\$975	\$20,488	\$7,078	\$2,390	\$1,819
M5-9   SK-4	\$24,029	\$975	\$25,004	\$8,638	\$2,917	\$2,220

MIDDLE AND SENIOR	TUITION FEE <sup>(1)</sup>	EXPANSION FUND FEE <sup>(2)</sup>	<b>PLAN A</b> (1 payment)	<b>PLAN B</b> (3 payments)	<b>PLAN C</b> (9 payments)	<b>PLAN D</b> (12 payments)
Middle 5 to 8	\$28,530	\$975	\$29,505	\$10,193	\$3,442	\$2,619
Senior 9 to 12	\$29,494	\$975	\$30,469	\$10,526	\$3,555	\$2,705

## FEE SCHEDULE DETAILS

- 1. Refer to the HSC Enrolment Guide for items included/excluded in the tuition fee.
- 2. The Expansion Fund Fee allows the College to invest in special capital expansion projects outside of normal operations.

Expansion Fund fees are assessed on the two oldest children.

- Full-day: \$975 for first student. \$375 for second student
- Half-day: \$488 for first student, \$288 for second student
- Expansion Fund Fees are not required for third and subsequent children enroled.

### PAYMENT DETAILS

Payment Plans B, C and D are subject to College approval and are not available to students enroling after October 31, 2021.

- PLAN A: 1 payment due July 31, 2021
- PLAN B: 3 payments due July 31, 2021, October 31, 2021 and January 31, 2022
- PLAN C: 9 monthly payments from July 31, 2021 through March 31, 2022
- PLAN D: 12 monthly payments from June 30, 2021 through May 31, 2022
- A one-time, non-refundable registration fee of \$2,000 is required for all new students upon enrolment.
- Optional Tuition Refund Insurance is available at 2.25% of total annual tuition fee.
- Administrative fees are charged at 1.0% per month (12% per annum compounded monthly) on plans B, C & D.
- Late payment charges on account balances are assessed at 1.5% per month (18% per annum compounded monthly).

#### HILLFIELD STRATHALLAN COLLEGE

299 Fennell Avenue West Hamilton, Ontario L9C 1G3 () 905-389-1367

905-389-6366

